

FOOD AND DRINK SPECIFICATION EXAMPLE

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	AV2741
Product Name BHAC318	THEOBROMA COLLECTION
Brand Contact Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, DE45 1GT
Weight	400G
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry location away from direct sunlight
Ingredients	<p>Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (Milk), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Praline Paste (Hazelnuts), Fudge (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk, Butter (Milk), Vanilla Flavouring, Salt), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk, Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar, Flavours, Emulsifier: E471-Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidifier: Citric Acid (E330), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Marzipan (Sugar, Almonds, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, Humectants: Sorbitol Syrup), Neutral Spirit, Coffee Beans, Fruit Purees (Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Strawberries, Orange, Beetroot & Raspberry Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Ethanol, Acidifier: Citric Acid (E330), Colouring Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Pumpkin, Apple, Safflower, Lemon)), Marc de Champagne, Caramelised Hazelnuts (Sugar, Hazelnuts), Creme de Cacao, Crispy Rice (Rice, Sugar, Salt, Barley Malt Flavouring), Rum, Natural Flavouring: Strawberry, Orange, Coffee, Raspberry, Pear, Almond, Rum, Brandy, Grapefruit, Elderflower, Lime (Propylene Glycol), Coffee Granules, Popping Candy (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder (Milk), Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Lactose, Carbon Dioxide, Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic, Starch, Shellac), Robin of Locksley Gin, Glace Cherries (Broken Cherries, Sucrose, Acidifier: Citric Acid (E330), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide, Colouring: Erythrosine), Strawberries, Raspberries, Orange Liqueur, Brandy, Salt Flakes, Amaretto, Colour (Beetroot, Iron Oxide), Acidifier: Citric Acid (E330).</p>

Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in bold . Contains hazelnuts, almonds & barley . May contain traces of peanuts other tree nuts, gluten & egg .	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2199 kJ	264 kJ
Energy (kcal)	531 kcal	64 kcal
Fat (g)	34g	4g
Of which saturates (g)	19g	2g
Carbohydrates (g)	48g	6g
of which sugars (g)	44g	5g
Protein (g)	5g	0.6g
Salt (g)	0.2g	0.02g
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegetarians	Y
	Vegans	N
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A
<u>Refund Policy</u> We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.		